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HUSKY ATHLETICS

QuUIC FACTS
School University of Washington
Location Seattle, Wash.
Mailing Address 227 Graves Building

] Box 354070, Seattle, WA 98195
Founded Nov. 4, 1861
Enroliment.. ....42,000 (31,474 undergrad)
Nickname... Huskies

Purple and Gold

Pacific-10

Montlake Cut (2,000 meters)
Lake Washington, Seattle, Wash.

Director of Rowing/Head Women'’s Coach ...... Bob Ernst

Alma Mater/Year UC Irvine/1967 Washington/1979
Years at Washington

Office Phone 206-543-2136

...ernrow@u.washington.edu

Michael Callahan

Alma Mater/Year Washington/1996
Years at Washington.

Office Phone 206-543-5249

rowing@u.washington.edu

Lucas McGee

... 206-543-8886
grunties@u.washington.edu
Nicole Minett

206-543-1217
nminett@ica.washington.edu
Colin Sykes
206-543-1117

tunacolin@aol.com

Melissa Beaussoleil

206-616-6280

Equipment Manager .. Karen Gunderman
Office Phone 206-543-9719

Men’s National Varsity Eight Championships (14): 2007,
1997, 1984, 1970, 1950, 1948, 1941, 1940, 1937, 1936, 1933,

1926, 1924, 1923
Women's NCAA Team Titles (3): 2001, 1998, 1997

Women's National Varsity Eight Championships (11): 2002,
2001, 1998, 1997, 1988, 1987, 1985, 1984, 1983, 1982, 1981

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

Athletic Communications Main OffiCE PRONE ...ttt et e ee e e ee s e eee e sen e eeeeeneenesaes (206) 543-2230
Ath1etic COMMUNICATIONS FAX ...veieee ettt et et et ee e et ee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeseeaeeseeseeaseeeeeasaseesaeanenseeeeanansenananeeeenen (206) 543-5000
Athletic Department FrONT DESK ..ottt eenss (206) 543-2210
MAILING ADDRESS OVERNIGHT ADDRESS GPS/PHYSICAL ADDRESS
Box 354070 227 Graves Hall 3910 Montlake Blvd

Seattle, WA 98195-4070 Seattle, WA 98195-4070 Seattle, WA 98195-4070



HUSKY ATHLETICS

Mark Emmert

President of the University of Washington

0: (206) 543-5010

email: memmert@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/emmert_mark00.html

Scott Woodward

Director of Athletics

0: (206) 543-2212

email: swoodward@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/woodward_scott00.
html

0.D Vincent

Sr. Associate AD - Athletic Programs

0: (206) 543-2317

email: ovincent@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/vincent_o.d.00.html

Stephanie Rempe

Sr. Associate AD - Athletic Programs

0: (206) 543-2279

email: srempe@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/rempe_stephanie00.
html

John Morris

Sr. Associate. AD - Compliance & Student Development
0: (206) 543-4621

email: jgmorris@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/morris_john00.html

Paul King

Sr. Associate AD - Business & Finance

0: (206) 685-7554

email: pking@washington.edu

bio: http://gohuskies.cstv.com/genrel/king_paul00.html

Richard Kilwien
Assoc. AD - Communications

0: (206) 543-2230

email: rkilwien@washington.edu

Jeff Bechthold

Director of Athletic Communications
and Sports Information Director:
Football and Baseball

0: (206) 685-7910

email: bechtold@washington.edu

GOHUSKIES.COM

The latest, official information on 2009 Washington Huskies Crew including
meet times, schedules, statistics, rosters, bios, videos, press conferences
and quotes can be found at www.GoHuskies.com

Andrea Chaknis

Sports Information Director:

Men’s and Women's Crew, Volleyball, and Gymnastics
0: (206) 685-3120 M: (617) 778-8602

email: achaknis@ica.washington.edu




